This certificate is issued to
ABB AG
Heidelberg - GERMANY
for the type of product
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROL UNITS
AC500-eCo / S500-eCo series
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

The AC500-eCo / S500-eCo series are scalable programmable logic controller and I/O system and may consist of following
components:
Type Designation Main characteristics Software
CPU Modules PM554-RP 128kB, 8xDI, 6xDO relay, Supply 24V DC V2.x
PM554-RP-AC 128kB, 8xDI, 6xDO relay, Supply 100-240V AC V2.x
PM554-TP 128kB, 8xDI, 6xDO trans., Supply 24V DC V2.x
PM554-TP-ETH 128kB, 8xDI, 6xDO trans., Supply 24V DC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM556-TP-ETH 512kB, 8xDI, 6xDO trans., Supply 24V DC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM564-RP 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO relay, 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 24V DC V2.x
PM564-RP-AC 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO relay, 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 100-240V AC V2.x
PM564-RP-ETH 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO relay, 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 24V DC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM564-RP-ETH-AC 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO relay, 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 100-240V AC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM564-TP 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO trans., 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 24V DC V2.x
PM564-TP-ETH 128kB, 6xDI, 6xDO trans., 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 24V DC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM566-TP-ETH 512kB, 6xDI, 6xDO trans., 2xAI, 1xAO, Supply 24V DC, 1xEthernet V2.x
PM5012-T-ETH 1MB, 6DI/4DO-Transistor, Ethernet, 24VDC, 1x Option Slot V3.x
PM5012-R-ETH 1MB, 6DI/4DO-Relay, Ethernet, 24VDC, 1x Option Slot V3.x
PM5032-T-ETH 2MB, 12DI/8DO-Transistor/2DC, Ethernet, 24VDC, 2x Option Slot V3.x
PM5032-R-ETH 2MB, 12DI/6DO-Relay/2DC, Ethernet, 24VDC, 2x Option Slot V3.x
PM5052-T-ETH 4MB, 12DI/8DO-Transistor/2DC, Ethernet, 24VDC, 3x Option Slot V3.x
PM5052-R-ETH 4MB, 12DI/6DO-Relay/2DC, Ethernet, 24VDC, 3x Option Slot V3.x
PM5052-R-ETHL 84MB, 12DI/6DO-Relay/2DC, Ethernet, 24VDC, 3x Option Slot V3.x
PM5072-T-2ETH 8MB, 12DI/8DO-Transistor/2DC, 2x Ethernet, 24VDC, 3x Option Slot V3.x
PM5072-T-2ETHW 8MB, 12DI/8DO-Trans./2DC, 2x Ethernet, 24VDC, 3x Option Slot,wide V3.x
I/O Modules DX561 8xDI, 8xDO transistor, isolated groups V1.x
DC561 16xDC inputs or outputs V1.x
DI561 8xDI isolated group V1.x
DI562 16xDI two isolated groups V1.x
DO561 8xDO transistor, isolated group V1.x
DX571 8xDI, 8xDO relay, isolated groups V1.x
DO571 8xDO relay, isolated groups V1.x
DI571 8xDI (120-240V AC), isolated groups V1.x
DO572 8xDO triac, isolated groups V1.x
AX561 4xAI configurable, 2xAO configurable, isolated groups V1.x
AI561 4xAI configurable, isolated group V1.x
AI562 2xAI RTD, isolated group V1.x
AO561 2xAO configurable, isolated group V1.x
AI563 4xAI TC, isolated group V1.x
Accessories MC502 SD Memory Card n/a
MC503 SD Memory Card adapter n/a
TA524 Dummy Communication Module n/a
TA561-RTC RTC expansion module n/a
TA562-RS-RTC RTC adapter with battery n/a
TA562-RS Serial RS485 expansion module n/a
TA566 Wall mounting accessory n/a
TK503 Programming cable n/a
TK504 Programming cable n/a
TK506 RS-485 isolator COM 1 n/a
TA569-RS-ISO Serial RS485 expansion module n/a
TA5101-4DI Digital input module option board, 4DI 24 V DC n/a